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Authorization and Regulation of Regularly Authorized Postsecondary
Education Institutions

1540-01-02-.02

1540-01-02-.03
1540-01-02-.04
1540-01-02-.05
1540-01-02-.06
1540-01-02-.07
1540-01-02-.09
1540-01-02-.14
1540-01-02-.15
1540-01-02-.16
1540-01-02-.18
1540-01-02-.19
1540-01-02-.21
1540-01-02-.22
1540-01-02-.23
1540-01-02-.25

Role of the Commission, Executive Director, Committee, and
Commission Staff

Definitions

Determinations for Required Authorization
Exemption

Minimum Authorization Standards and Requirements
Institutional Applications

Annual Renewal for Authorization

Financial Standards

Institutional and Student Records

Personnel and Instructor Qualifications

Prohibited Acts

Fair Consumer Practices and Student Complaints
Authorization Status

Causes for Adverse Action

Institutional Closure

Fees

Regulation of Postsecondary Educational Institutions with Optional Expedited
Authorization (OEA)

1540-01-10-.01
1540-01-10-.02
1540-01-10-.03
1540-01-10-.04
1540-01-10-.05
1540-01-10-.06
1540-01-10-.07
1540-01-10-.08
1540-01-10-.09

Incorporation of Rules

Definitions

Eligibility and Application Requirements
Required Notifications to Commission Staff
Denial of OEA Status

Revocation of OEA Status

Complaints

Filing Method and Requirements

Fees

Rules and Regulations Governing Birds

1660-01-02-.02

Migratory Bird Hunting

Rules and Regulations Governing Hunts

1660-01-08-.05

Permit Applications and Drawings

General Rules and Regulations Governing the Practice of Osteopathy

1050-02-.02
1050-02-.07
1050-02-.08
1050-02-.12
1050-02-.13
1050-02-.20

Fees

Licensure Renewal and Reinstatement

Licensure Retirement and Reactivation

Continuing Education Requirements

Specifically Regulated Areas and Aspects of Medical Practice
Free Health Clinic and Volunteer Practice Requirements

Academic and Instructional Requirements

0520-01-03-.15

Universal Student Screeners and State-Adopted Benchmark

Assessments
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