Effective Dates - July, 2022

7/1/2022

Tennessee Higher Education Commission	1540-01-02	Authorization and Regulation of Regularly Authorized Postsecondary Education Institutions	
		1540-01-0202	Role of the Commission, Executive Director, Committee, and Commission Staff
		1540-01-0203	Definitions
		1540-01-0204	Determinations for Required Authorization
		1540-01-0205	Exemption
		1540-01-0206	Minimum Authorization Standards and Requirements
		1540-01-0207	Institutional Applications
		1540-01-0209	Annual Renewal for Authorization
		1540-01-0214	Financial Standards
		1540-01-0215	Institutional and Student Records
		1540-01-0216	Personnel and Instructor Qualifications
		1540-01-0218	Prohibited Acts
		1540-01-0219	Fair Consumer Practices and Student Complaints
		1540-01-0221	Authorization Status
		1540-01-0222	Causes for Adverse Action
		1540-01-0223	Institutional Closure
		1540-01-0225	Fees
Tennessee Higher Education Commission	<u>1540-01-10</u>	Regulation of Pos Authorization (OE	stsecondary Educational Institutions with Optional Expedited EA)
		1540-01-1001	Incorporation of Rules
		1540-01-1002	Definitions
		1540-01-1003	Eligibility and Application Requirements
		1540-01-1004	Required Notifications to Commission Staff
		1540-01-1005	Denial of OEA Status
		1540-01-1006	Revocation of OEA Status
		1540-01-1007	Complaints
		1540-01-1008	Filing Method and Requirements
		1540-01-1009	Fees
7/5/2022			
Wildlife Resources Agency	<u>1660-01-02</u>	Rules and Regulations Governing Birds	
		1660-01-0202	Migratory Bird Hunting
Wildlife Resources Agency	1660-01-08	Rules and Regula	ations Governing Hunts
3,		1660-01-0805	Permit Applications and Drawings
7/21/2022		7000 07 00 .00	Territ Applications and Drawings
1/21/2022			
Board of Osteopathic Examination	<u>1050-02</u>	General Rules and Regulations Governing the Practice of Osteopathy	
		1050-0202	Fees
		1050-0207	Licensure Renewal and Reinstatement
		1050-0208	Licensure Retirement and Reactivation
		1050-0212	Continuing Education Requirements
		1050-0213	Specifically Regulated Areas and Aspects of Medical Practice
		1050-0220	Free Health Clinic and Volunteer Practice Requirements
7/24/2022			
State Board of Education	0520-01-03	Academic and Instructional Requirements	
		0520-01-0315	Universal Student Screeners and State-Adopted Benchmark Assessments

Thursday, June 30, 2022 Page 1 of 1

Assessments